
t4.9184 

AGREEMENT AMEND HJG C OtHR/\CT til i'84 9 

This agreement is entered into between the City of Portland, Oregon and the 
Northwest Regional· Educational Laboratory (NWREL). The parties have previously 
executed Contract #17849 by which the Human Resources Bureau will receive up to 
iao 1 000 to be used for supportive services for young women involved in the Women 
in Non-traditional Careers (\·JINC) program. 

This contract was for the period May 11, 197B through February 15, 1980. The 
parties no1,i1 agree to extend the contract for the period from February 16, 1980 
through September 30, 1980. 

The total contract amount is unchanged. 

Dated this __ day __ _ , 1980. --

NORTHWEST REGIONAL EDUCATIONAL LABORATORIES 

By--------------
Title -------~-----

CITY OF PORTLAND 

Approved as to Form: Mayor 

City Attorney Col11llissioner of Pub1ic Utilities 



ORDINANCE No. 14.9184 

An Ordinance amending Contract No. 17849 with Northwest Regional Educational 
Laboratory (NWREL) by which the Human Resources receives funds to be used 
for the payment of support services for young women involved in the Women 
in Non-traditional Careers (WINC) program; extending the contract termina­
tion date from February 15, 1980 to September 30, 1980 at no change to the 
total contract amount, and declaring an emergency. 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. The Council finds: 

l. Pursuant to Ordinance No. 147500, as amended by Ordinance No. 147993, 
the City of Portland entered into Contract No. 17849 with the Northwest 
Regional Educational Laboratory (NWREL), by which the City would receive 
up to $80,000 for the payment of support services for young women in­
volved in the Women in Non-traditional Careers (WINC) program for the 
period May 11, 1978 to February 15, 1980. 

2. The Human Resources Bureau and NWREL have now agreed to extend the expi­
ration date of Contract No. 17849 from February 15, 1980 to September 30, 
1980. 

3 • It i s therefore a ppr op r i a t e th a t the Ma yo r and the Comm i s s i oner of Pub -
lie Utilities execute, on behalf of the City, an amendment to Contract 
No. 17849, as set forth in Exhibit 11 A11

• 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a, That the Mayor and the Comnissioner of Public Utilities are hereby 
authorized to execute, on behalf of the City, an amendment to Contract 
No. 17849 with the Northwest Regional Educational Laboratory, as set 
out in Exhibit 11 A11

• 

Sectiori 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists because delay in enact­
m~nt of this Ordinance will result in hardship for WINC project participants; 
therefore, this Ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its 
passage by the Council. 

Passed by the Council, FE 8 2 0 1980 

Co~nissioner Francis Ivancie 
JPG: pj 
2/13/80 

Page No. 

Attest: 

1 of 1 



.,1.-. •• 

-li>~• ..... 

THE COMMISSIONERS VOTED 

Ivancic 

Jordan 

Lindberg 

Schwab 
-

Mc¢"eady 

.~·: .. ~ 

--·\., 
•' ..-.r.rr,. 

AS FOLLOWS: 

Yeas Nays 

I 
J 
i 
I 

i 
I 

FOUR-FIFTHS CALENDAR 

lvancie 

Jordan 

Lindberg 

Schwab 

McCready 

Calendar No. f;,3:1 

ORDINANCE No~ 1-1:9184 

Title 
An Ordinance amending Contract No. 17849 
with Northwest Regional Educational Labora­
tory (NWREL) by which the Human Resources 
receives funds to be used for ·the payment 
of support services for young women in­
volved in the Women in Non-traditional 
Careers (WFNC) program; extending the con­
tract termination date from February 15, 
1980 to September 30, 1980 at no change to 
the total contract amount and declaring an 
emergency., 

~-

Filed rEB 1 4 1980 

GEORGE YERKOVICH 

Au~~~f the CITY OF PO~~LA~D 

~~~~c~~g /--=--= Deput:;: 

.. 

INTRODUCED BY 

Commissioner Francis Ivancie 

NOTED BY THE COMMISSIONER 

Affairs 

Finance and 
Adminis!:-a tion 

Safety 

Utilities F.rL M~ 

Works 

BUREAU APPROVAL 

0 D:1te: 

:{s'--zn-3730 

1)1pleted !,bj\ Not required 

Bureau Mead: \ ! ·-

,/_~' -~~~o/~4/L--
,Jan, ~e·,J~;n s_on ~-

/ ._.,,. 

t===================1t 
City Attorney . 

I 

NOTED BY 

City Auditor 

City Engineer 


